

CO 747 of 2025

Saibal Mukherjee & Ors.
vs.
Kalpana Mullick & Ors.

Mr. Sounak Mondal

...for the petitioners

Since I am not inclined to take up the matter on my personal ground, the matter is released from my list.

Let the papers be placed before the Hon'ble The Chief Justice for necessary order.

(Hiranmay Bhattacharyya, J.)