

21.04.2025
Item No.20,DL
Court No.17
AJ.

**IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction**

C.O. 747 of 2025
(Assigned)

Saibal Mukherjee & Ors.
-Vs-
Smt. Kalpana Mullick & Ors.

Mr. Sounak Mandal,
Mr. Anirban Saha Ray.
.....for the petitioners.

As prayed for by the learned Advocate for the petitioners, hearing of the revisional application is adjourned, let it appear in the **Supplementary List** on **May 02, 2025** under the heading "**Assigned Matters**".

Parties to act on the server copy of this order downloaded from the official *website* of this Court.

(Biswajit Basu, J.)