

10.04.2026

Sl.No.23
Ct.No. 32
pp

In The High Court At Calcutta
Civil Revisional Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

C.O. 747 of 2025
With
CAN 1 of 2025

Saibal Mukherjee & Ors.
Vs.
Smt. Kalpana Mullick & Ors.

Mr. Partha Pratim Ray,
Mr. Sounak Bhattacharyya,
Mr. Sounak Mondal,
Mr. Anirban Saha Roy,
Ms. Bipasha Bhattacharyya
....for the petitioners.

1. Affidavit of service filed on behalf of the petitioners is taken on record. From the affidavit it appears that only revisional application has been served upon the opposite parties. However, the application, being CAN 1 of 2025 has not been served.
2. Let CAN 1 of 2025 be served upon the opposite parties and file affidavit of service on the adjourned date.
3. List this matter on 7th May, 2026.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)